
West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 1 Unaffiliated Open

Introductory B

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Ove

rall 

Plac

ing

10:00 72 Becky Oxenham Cisco 162.5 70.65 2

10:07 73 Dan Miller ARD Illusion two 147 63.91 4

10:14 75 Scott Rich Langford Decoit 154.5 67.17 3

10:21 81 Anna Scourfield Harbour Nights 146.5 63.7 5

10:28 85 Amy Mawson bright spirit 165 71.74 1 1

West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 3 My Quest Under 21

Introductory C

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Ove

rall 

Plac

ing

10:00 19 Felicity Hendy Thistledown Royal Mint 155.5 67.61 3

10:06 31 Grace Clarke Hot Chocolate 1 173.5 75.43 1

10:12 32 Lily Clarke Camills Muriel 159.5 69.35 2



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 4 Team Quest Open

Introductory A

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

10:37 1 Karen Wade Ubetterbegood Team Amici 140.5 61.09

10:44 3 Janet Overend Knockash Banjo Mel's Belles w/d

10:51 22 Barbara Bryce Maysie Gray Where's C 137 59.57

10:58 23 Sophie Barnes Glenorchy Where's C 147.5 64.13

11:05 44 Annalea Hunt Ballybane Rocco Bath Bubbles 159 69.13 2

11:12 9 Val Hodges bill The Cobettes 158 68.7 3

11:19 10 Chrissie Cooper express flyer The Cobettes 146 63.48

11:41 11 Jackie Pollock Ballyclough Oreo The Cobettes 153.5 66.74 4

11:48 12 Steph Peskett Molly The Cobettes 152.5 66.3 5

11:55 17 Gabrielle BrownriggPacha D'Oudaires. Roundponds Ready or Not 142.5 61.96

12:02 40 Rosie Hunt SANDY MELYN Bath Bubbles 166.5 72.39 1

12:09 41 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Team AMICI 151.5 65.87 6



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 5 Team Quest U21

Introductory A

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

10:20 33 Georgina BatemanLittle Leo II The four legged clovers 171.5 74.57 1

10:27 34 Jessica Bateman Lazy acres Rainey dancer The four legged clovers 160 69.57 4

10:34 19 Felicity Hendy Thistledown Royal Mint Beaufort Belles 159.5 69.35 5

10:41 31 Grace Clarke Hot Chocolate 1 The Four Legged Clovers 165.5 71.96 2

10:48 32 Lily Clarke Camills Muriel The Four Legged Clovers 162 70.43 3



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 6 Unaffiliated Open

Preliminary 7

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

10:57 86 Wendy Bridger Knockbrack Jack 152.5 69.32 1 1

11:04 90 Laura Addison Galley bay 142.5 66 64.77 5

11:11 85 Amy Mawson bright spirit 152 69.09 2

11:18 91 Fiona Hicks Killanin Dewdrop Boy 150.5 68.41 3

11:41 94 Caitlin BackhouseMarmite 147.5 67.05 4

11:48 95 Roger Pratt Molly Molloy 142.5 65 64.77 6



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 7 My Quest Open

Preliminary 13

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

12:18 91 Fiona Hicks Killanin Dewdrop Boy 170 65.38

12:25 41 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle 159 61.15

12:32 18 Holly Guley Lawrence 189 72.69 1

12:39 2 Rosie Marlow Truly Scrumptious II 182.5 70.19 4

12:46 13 Fiona Perrett Freddie VII 188 72.31 2

12:53 15 Leah Dickinson Ladykillers Hingis 185.5 71.35 3

13:00 16 Justine Scott Admiral 178.5 68.65 5

13:22 35 Rebecca Jones Blueberry pie 176 67.69

13:29 45 Helen Martin southway versace 171 65.77

13:36 6 Katherine LansdownSacha 177 68.08 6

13:43 30 Margaret Howell Nantllesg Aled 163 62.69



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 8 My Quest U21

Preliminary 13

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

11:54 20 Holly Sykes Parker Of Whitefield 180.5 69.42 1



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 9 Team Quest Open

Preliminary 14

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

12:03 39 Kate Hulbert Sandy Melyn Bath Bubbles 184.5 70.96 6

12:10 4 Jill Church Patchwood Montella Mel's Belles w/d

12:17 14 Stacie Franklin Skellorn Lord of The Dance Rein on your parade 170.5 65.58

12:24 25 Jackie Langcake Rivervalley Roxanne 50 shades of hay 175 68 67.31

12:31 24 Nicola Brown Easy Beesy Where's C 175 68 67.31

12:38 26 Susan Allen Hillgrounds Marinka 50 shades of hay 165 63.46

12:45 27 Sophie Barnes Maysie Gray 50 shades of hay 161.5 62.12

13:07 18 Holly Guley Lawrence Roundponds ready or not 187 71.92 5

13:14 2 Rosie Marlow Truly Scrumptious II Rein on your Parade 183.5 70.58

13:21 13 Fiona Perrett Freddie VII Roundponds Ready or Not 189 72.69 3

13:28 15 Leah Dickinson Ladykillers Hingis Roundponds Ready or Not 190.5 73.27 2

13:35 16 Justine Scott Admiral Rein On Your Parade 191 73.46 1

13:42 35 Rebecca Jones Blueberry pie Amici 187.5 72.12 4

13:49 45 Helen Martin southway versace Amici 175.5 67.5



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 10 Team Quest U21

Preliminary 14

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

13:52 20 Holly Sykes Parker Of Whitefield Beaufort Belles 176 67.69 1



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 11 Unaffiliated Open

Novice 27

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

14:00 94 Caitlin BackhouseMarmite 176.5 63.04 2

14:07 95 Roger Pratt Molly Molloy 183.5 65.54 1



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 12 My Quest Open

Novice 30

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

13:58 28 Jenny Watkins Rolex Free 172 66.15 1



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 13 My Quest U21

Novice 30

Time No Rider Horse Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

14:05 21 Zara Baker Tuck Talponcian Last Symphony 177.5 68.27 1



West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: R Dobson

Outdoor Arena 2

Class 14 Team Quest Open

Novice 34

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

14:13 5 Sarah Maddern Stormhill Michael Mel's Belles w/d

14:20 28 Jenny Watkins Rolex Free Rein on your Parade 146.5 69.76 1

West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Sunday, April 21, 2019 

Judge: C Dicker

Outdoor Arena 1

Class 15 Team Quest U21

Novice 34

Time No Rider Horse Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing O/P

14:16 21 Zara Baker Tuck Talponcian Last Symphony Beaufort Belles 142.5 67.86 1

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing



10:37 1 Karen Wade Ubetterbegood Amici INTRO A 61.1

12:09 41 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Amici INTRO A 65.9

13:42 35 Rebecca Jones Blueberry pie Amici P14 72.1

13:49 45 Helen Martin southway versace Amici P14 67.5 205.49 4

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

10:44 3 Janet Overend Knockash Banjo Mel's Belles INTRO A w/d

14:13 5 Sarah Maddern Stormhill Michael Mel's Belles N34 w/d

12:10 4 Jill Church Patchwood Montella Mel's Belles P14 w/d

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

10:51 22 Barbara Bryce Maysie Gray Where's C INTRO A 59.6

10:58 23 Sophie Barnes Glenorchy Where's C INTRO A 64.1

12:31 24 Nicola Brown Easy Beesy Where's C P14 67.3 191.01

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

11:05 44 Annalea Hunt Ballybane Rocco Bath Bubbles INTRO A 69.1

12:02 40 Rosie Hunt SANDY MELYN Bath Bubbles INTRO A 72.4



12:03 39 Kate Hulbert Sandy Melyn Bath Bubbles P14 71 212.48 3

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

11:12 9 Val Hodges bill The Cobettes INTRO A 68.7

11:19 10 Chrissie Cooper express flyer The Cobettes INTRO A 63.5

BREAK 00:15 INTRO A

11:41 11 Jackie Pollock Ballyclough Oreo The Cobettes INTRO A 66.7

11:48 12 Steph Peskett Molly The Cobettes INTRO A 66.3 201.74 5

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

13:21 13 Fiona Perrett Freddie VII Roundponds ready or notP14 72.7

13:28 15 Leah Dickinson Ladykillers Hingis Roundponds ready or notP14 73.3

11:55 17 Gabrielle BrownriggPacha D'Oudaires. Roundponds ready or notINTRO A 62

13:07 18 Holly Guley Lawrence Roundponds ready or notP14 71.9 217.88 1

Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

12:24 25 Jackie Langcake Rivervalley Roxanne 50 shades of hay P14 67.3

12:38 26 Susan Allen Hillgrounds Marinka 50 shades of hay P14 63.5

12:45 27 Sophie Barnes Maysie Gray 50 shades of hay P14 62.1 192.89 6



Team Quest Open

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

12:17 14 Stacie Franklin Skellorn Lord of The Dance Rein on your parade P14 65.6

13:14 2 Rosie Marlow Truly Scrumptious II Rein on your Parade P14 70.6

13:35 16 Justine Scott Admiral Rein On Your Parade P14 73.5

14:20 28 Jenny Watkins Rolex Free Rein on your Parade N34 69.8 213.8 2

Team Quest U21

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

10:34 19 Felicity Hendy Thistledown Royal Mint Beaufort Belles INTRO A 69.4

13:52 20 Holly Sykes Parker Of Whitefield Beaufort Belles P14 67.7

14:16 21 Zara Baker Tuck Talponcian Last Symphony Beaufort Belles N34 67.9 204.9 2

Team Quest U21

Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total %

Sect

ion 

Plac

ing

10:20 33 Georgina BatemanLittle Leo II The four legged cloversINTRO A 74.6

10:27 34 Jessica Bateman Lazy acres Rainey dancer The four legged cloversINTRO A 69.6

10:41 31 Grace Clarke Hot Chocolate 1 The four legged cloversINTRO A 72

10:48 32 Lily Clarke Camills Muriel The four legged cloversINTRO A 70.4 216.96 1

























O/P



O/P

O/P

O/P



O/P

O/P

O/P



O/P

O/P

O/P


